

4929 Wilshire Blvd Suite 808B, Los Angeles, CA 90010

Office: 310-817-0087

www.mwamodels.com

Info@mwamodels.com

Schedule of Fees

If any controversy arises between the parties, including one as to liability for the payment of fees, the parties involved shall refer the matter in dispute to the Labor Commissioner for hearing and determination as provided in Labor Code section 1700.44, unless such controversy can be handled in accordance with the provisions of Labor Code section 1700.45. (California Administrative Code section 12003.5).

In the event that a talent agency shall collect from an artist a fee or expenses for obtaining employment for the artist, and the artist shall fail to procure the employment, or the artist shall fail to be paid for the employment, the talent agency shall, upon demand, therefore, repay to the artist the fee and expenses so collected. Unless repayment thereof is made within 48 hours after demand therefore, the talent agency shall pay to the artist an additional sum equal to the amount of the fee. (California Labor Code section 1700.40(a))

The maximum commission percentage that will be charged towards our Artist(s). This percentage cannot exceed 20%

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the above schedule of fees has been filed with the Labor Commissioner of the State of Celifornia.

MO FESS COLLECTED SHALL BE IN EXCESS OF THE FEED SCHEDULE HEREON.

Steta Leaer Commissioner

Date: August 11, 2021